CHAPTER 7

PLAN OUTLAY

The Plan of the Government of N.C.T. of Delhi is financed broadly on the pattern of non-special
category States.

The Plan outlay and expenditure under various Five Year Plans are indicated below: -

Statement 7.1

PLAN OUTLAY 1951-2012

[Rs. in Crore]

SN Five Year Plan Approved Total Plan
Outlay Exp.

1. | I Five Year Plan 1951-1956 \ 6.30 \ 470 \
2. | Il Five Year Plan 1956-1961 \ 17.00 \ 15.37 \
|
3. | Il Five Year Plan1961-1966 \ 99.33 \ 93.1C \
1

Scanned by CamScanner



Rs.in Crore

25000
20000

15000
10000 |

5000

1951-1956 1956-1961 1961-1966 1969-1974 1974-1979 1980-1985 198

Five Year Plan Expenditure

13465

6208

2631

1042
341
5 15 93 155
- TR

==

— —

—

5.1990 1992-1997 1 997-2002 20C

- - = N

Plan Years

Scanned by CamScanner



TENTH FIVE YEAR PLAN (2002-2007) SECTORAL OUTLAYS \

| 12% T
: 0 ‘

15%

on @ Medical & PHE Othersl‘

UD®E Educati

utlay (1 997-02), the Local and autonomous bodies

outlay in the Ninth Plan O
e, reforms in

of the 10" Plan Outlay (2002-07). As mentioned abov

7 As against 58.04%
avingin Plan allocation for the power sector. This has helped

have been allocated 48.57 %
power sectors have led to substantial s
to allocate plan fundto other sectors.

g the 10" FYP (2002-07) at current prices and Constant

The Sector wise paln expenditure durin
prices (2000-01)are given attableno 7.1(a)

ECONOMIC SURVEY OF DELHI, 2007-2008 \ 75

Scanned by CamScanner



( ‘Y,
WISE PLAN OuTLAY UNDER 9™

Statement 7.2

10™ & 11" FIVE YEAR PLAN

[Rs. in Crore]

SN — el
Agency 9" Plan 10" Plan ~ [%Increase| . ppan | INCIESe
approved | approved in 10":h P1r10posed i
Outlay Outlay (gl?trlzy Outlay
i = o -,
O T 3 4 5 6
A__| Deptts. of Delhi Govt. | 6521.08 11829.50 81 25752.80
B | Local & Autonomous 902020 | 11170.50 24 19247.20
Bodies (1+6
M.C.D 3118.75 | 3613.75 16 6614.50
: ;N.D.M.C ] 94.10 73.75 (-) 22 68.70
B | Delhi Jal Board 12532.00 | 3751.50 48 7491.00  |99.68 l&
| | \
[4. / DDA. (15.00 150.00 | \
[5 IESE | 22000 |
[ Slumwing (M.C.D.) 25535 | 275,50 8 |213.00  |-22.68

Scanned by CamScanner



ANNUAL PLAN 2002-03 [1ST ANNUAL PLAN]

PLAN OUTLAY & EXPENDITURE
The plan expenditure incurred during the year 2002-03 was Rs.4405.89 crore against the Revised
zed during the year.

23
Outlay of Rs.4700.00 crore. Thus 93.74% of the revised outlay could be utili

Statement 7.3

AGENCY- WISE PLAN OUTLAY & EXPENDITURE UNDER THE
ANNUAL PLAN 2002-03

[Rs.in Crorel

'r SN ’ Agency Approved Revised | Expenditure
[ | Outlay | Outlay
(1] 2 3 4 5 \
| |
| A | Depts. of Delhi Govt. ‘ 2002.43 | 1778.02 | 1542.59 \
I———!—’/—/—’~i’/-7 ol bl — W ‘
| B |Local & Autonomous 260757 | 292198 | 286330 |
| Bodies (1+5) ‘1 ‘\E
260 |
. oihi Jal Board =
| 4. | Slum wing (M.C.D.) 53.60
5. | Transco, Genco & Power 1411.00 1608.58 157410
Sector Reforms
Total (A+B) 470000 | 470000 | 440589 k.

ECONOMIC SURVEY OF DELHL, 2007-2008 \ S

Scanned by CamScanner



ANNUAL PLAN 20
03-04 [2ND ANNUAL
PLAN OUTLAY & EXPENDITURE i

3. : :
The plan €xpenditure incurred during the year 2003-04

0
utlay of Rs.4864 crore. Thus 94.76% of the revised outl
more or less on the pattern of last few years trends.

Statement 7.4

AGENCY- WISE PLAN OUTLAY EXF
THE ANNUAL PLAN 2(

Sl. Agency Approved
No. Outlay
1 2 3
A | Deptts. of Delhi Govt. 2194.45
B | Local & Autonomous 2830.55
Bodies (1+5) |
1. [MCD | 661.35

Scanned by CamScanner



,«_.,,_ - \

i i L e

ANNUAL PLAN 2004-05 [3RD ANNUAL PLAN]
PLAN OUTLAY & EXPENDITURE

04-05 was Rs.4260.53 crore against the Revised

4. The plan expenditure incurred during the year 20
h is more

Outlay of Rs.4532.28 crore. Thus 94% of the revised outlay could be utilized during the year whic

or less on the pattern of last few years trends.

Statement 7.5

AGENCY- WISE PLAN OUTLAY & EXPENDITURE UNDER THE
ANNUAL PLAN 2004-05

[Rs. in Crore}

’ > , Agency \ Approvégr [ Re ' ;?‘-'.?:i'-‘;?”n_@z’iifi;" 1
‘ C?“ 7

| 2

1
A | Depts. of Delhi Govt.

"~ 733.90

| 11.90 \\ 9.44
71345 | 697.00 69475
1.CD.) 46.60 \\ 25.56 \ 25.29 J
930.00 627.55 622.26

ransco. Genco & Power
|
Sector Reforms

5000.00 | 453228 | 4260.53 |

Total (A+B)

ECONOMIC SURVEY OF DELHI, 2007-2008 \ 79

Scanned by CamScanner



————y

pLAN OUT
3. The
out'
mo
1.
).

LAN

ANNUAL PLAN 2005-06 [4" ANNUAL P 1
LAN OUTLAY & EXPENDITURE

P

' tlay is Rs.51
tlay & Revised Oy
The Approved Ou

4700 Crore reg Ctive f

; p Or th

; lan Expenditure during the Annua| Plan 2005. '

year 2005-06. The tentative Plan . pd . IS of 288,3|
crore which is about 91% to the Revise y.

Statement 7.6
AGENCY- WISE PLAN OuUTLAY & EXPEND!TE IRE UNDER THE
ANNUAL PLAN 2005.pg

Scanned by CamScanner



ANNUAL PLAN 2006-07 [5™ ANNUAL PLAN]
PLAN OUTLAY & EXPENDITURE

Statement 7.7

The Plan expenditure incurred during the year 2006-07 was of Rs 5083.70 crore against the
revised outlay of Rs 5200 crore which is about 98% to the Revised Outlay

AGENCY- WISE PLAN OUTLAY & EXPENDITURE UNDER THE
ANNUAL PLAN 2006-07

[Rs. in Crore]
SN Agency Approved Revised Expenditure
Outlay Outlay
1 | 2 3 4 | 5 |
f A | Depts. of Delhi Govt. 3251.45 3123.82 \ 3007.79 \
| l il \ ‘t
"L_oc:}‘ 8 5 2076.18 2075.91
04 465_\
\
| alBoard | 831.80 83180 | 831.80 \
/ 4. /Slumwing (M.C.D.) 32.60 33.98 33.98 \
5. | Transco / Genco and Power 191.00 242 .00 242 .00
Sector Reforms
Ls DSIIDC 15.00 15.00 T
| | Total (A+B) 5200.00 5200.00 5083.70 |

ECONOMIC SURVEY OF DELHI, 2007-2008 ‘ 81

Scanned by CamScanner



H FIVE YEAR PLAN]

ANNUAL PLAN 2007-08 [1* ANNUAL PLAN OF IXT
PLAN OUTLAY 12, a
» five year plan 20077

n outlay of

x b 7-08 is
For the Annual plan 2007-08 , which is the Ist year of 11 3amlzm?:ﬁ\_m_ plan 200
proved outlay U

Rs 9000 crore was approved .The sector wise ap

giveninthetable No.7.3

Statement 7.8
-08
LAN 2007-0
AGENCY- WISE PLAN OUTLAY UNDER THE ANNUAL i

[Rs. in Crore]

Approved Outlay

SN Agency

F 1 2

A | Depts. of Delhi Govt.

3 Delhi Jal Board 1242 25
h 4. \m_cas_:ﬁz.o.o.v 102.60
h 5. Transco/ Genco 1230.00
ﬁ 6 \om:oo 138.00
7 DDA
W __ 10.00
Total (A+B)
9000.00

82 | ECONOMIC SURVEY OF DELHI, 2007-2008

Scanned by CamScanner



